11555147

11-09 2005

JC06 Rec'd PCT/FTO 11 MAY 2005

Ì	Form PTO-1595	TIS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
	(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Atty Docket No.: ASSIA 21.929 (056730-00094)		
8	• • · · · · · · · • • • • • · · · • • • · · · · · • • ·	_		
~	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 103115296 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
47	Danny SEBBANE	Name: INSIGHT LOOK LTD.		
~ ,	t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	Internal Address: The Hebrew University		
! [/	The Hitech Village		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No			
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Givat Ram Campus		
	🕢 Assignment 🖳 Merger			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address:		
	☐ Other			
	Unter	City:State:Zip:		
	May 8, 2005 Execution Date:	Country: ISRAEL Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new appli	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 8, 2005		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers at	I tached? 🖵 Yes 🖊 No		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	concerning document should be mailed: Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
	Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
	IP Department 15th Fl.	Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
/ne /900	5 SNAJARRO 00000002 501290 10535665	W-961		
05/25/20V		8. Deposit account number:		
V4 FU.	Street Address: 575 Madison Avenue			
	Oli ooli / laali ooli .	50-1290		
ļ	10022.2596			
	New York 10022-2585 City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature.			
ŀ	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	Brian S. Myers	May 11, 2005		
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Washington, D.C. 20231

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-1290.

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Filed by Express Mail (Receipt No. EV168573415US) on May 11, 2005 pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 1.10.

PATENT

REEL: 017173 FRAME: 0454

ASSIGNMENT

			Docket No	ASSIA
WHEREAS, the belo	w n amed inv entor, AS	SIGNOR, has made a certà	in new and useful invent	ion in:
		I FOR USING QUERY INFO		
	EGORIZATION AND NA	avigation Within the V	NHOLE KNOWLEDGE B	ASE
for which (check one)	[] an application for	being filed concurrently hereva Patent of the United States tion Serial No.	was filed on	
and WHEREAS,	•			
		University, The Hitech Villag	e. Givat Ram Campus.	
	Jerusalem 912	91. Israel		ASSIGNEE
is desirous of obtaining	g the cutire right, title an	391. Israel ad interest in, to and under the	e said invention and the sa	id application.
NOW, THERI valuable consideration and set over, and by the legal representatives as States application and granted thereon and all without limitation, all in any country or cour claim for the same the States, the International domestic laws of the aproperty protection, integranted for said inventessues thereof;	EFORE, in consideration, the receipt of which is use presents does hereby all divisions, renewals all divisions, renewals all reissues and extension applications for patents, atries foreign to the Unite priority rights derived all Convention for the Precountry in which any stelluding, without limitation in any country or	n of the sum of One Dollar (shereby acknowledged, the sy sell, assign, transfer and set that, title and interest in, to an and continuations thereof, and its thereof; and all application utility models, and designs vited States, together with the from said United States approtection of Industrial Proper uch application is filed, as a on, patents, utility models, in countries foreign to the United States foreign to the United States and on patents, utility models, in	\$1.00) to me in hand paid aid ASSIGNOR has sold, over, unto the said ASSIG dunder the said invention of all Patents of the United as for industrial property pwhich may be reafter be fairly, or any other internationally be applicable; and all extended States and all extended	i, and other good and assigned, transferred RNEE, its successors, and the said United States which may be protection, including, led for said invention tions and the right to Laws of the United and agreement or the liferms of industrial esigns which may be assions, renewals and
Official of any country forms of industrial pr	y or countries foreign to operty protection on a	he Commissioner of Patents to the United States, whose of applications as aforesaid, to a accordance with the terms of	luty it is to issue patents ussue the same to the s	or other evidence or
ASSIGNOR co	rvenants and agrees that execute, any agreement i	t he has full right to convey in conflict herewith; and	the entire interest herein a	ssigned, me has not
representatives and ass papers, execute all div everything possible to	igns, any facts known re visional, continuing, rei	rees that he will communicatespecting said invention, and sauce and foreign application E, its successors, legal represents.	testify in any legal proceeds, make all rightful oath	eding, sign all lawful as, and generally do
Full name of sole or fir	st inventor	Danny Sebbane	. 11	
Inventor's Signature	NA:	1	ate 8/1/2000	
Residence	Tel Aviv, Israe		uzenship / Israel	
Post Office Address_	Trumpeldor 37		The second secon	The second recovery the day to the Park I
	Tel Aviv 63425, Israel			

11164062.01

RECORDED: 05/11/2005

PATENT REEL: 017173 FRAME: 0455